United States Department of Agriculture Information

Agricultural Marketing Service Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0356
Commodity Procurement Staff Bid invitation number: 2000006088
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 05/02/2019 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/14/2019 13:00:00
Opening date: 05/14/2019 13:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0356
Bid invitation number: 2000006088

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

1 . PAN2 CRD 4-15-16
2 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions 10-10-18
3 . Pancakes 2000006088 Tendering Text July - Sept 2019
4 . MSCP-D March 25, 2019
Attributes :

1. Food Safety Modernization Act
Permitted values: - YES

- NO
DUNS and Business Size Standard
SAM Reps and Certs
Amendments to Solicitation
Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
6. Brand Name and Pack Size
7. Plant Locations
8.Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A
9. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE

- NO

- YES
10. Person submitting the offer with POC information
11. Emergency Point of Contact

o wD

Bid invitation Item details



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-19-B-0356
2000006088

ZipCode Quantity

10 PANCAKES

20 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT

30 PHOENIX AZ

40 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

50 BERKELEY IL

60 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

70 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

80 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

90 GRANITE CITY IL

100 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

110 NEWPORT MN

120 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

130 KANSAS CITY MO

140 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

150 LAS VEGAS NV

160 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

170 RENO NV

180 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

190 MCALESTER OK

200 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

210 MOOSIC PA

220 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

230 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144
COUNT

240 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144

250

COUNT

08/01/2019-08/15/2019

07/01/2019-07/15/2019

08/16/2019-08/31/2019

09/16/2019-09/30/2019

07/16/2019-07/31/2019

08/16/2019-08/31/2019

07/01/2019-07/15/2019

08/01/2019-08/15/2019

07/01/2019-07/15/2019

07/16/2019-07/31/2019

07/01/2019-07/15/2019

08/01/2019-08/15/2019

09/16/2019-09/30/2019

LOT: 11597 CHICOPEE MA / WILMINGTON M...

85043

22,680.000
60163

22,680.000
60163

22,680.000
60163

22,680.000
62040

22,680.000
55055

22,680.000
64161

22,680.000
89115

22,680.000
89512

22,680.000
74501

22,680.000
18507

22,680.000
18507

22,680.000
18507

22,680.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0356

Bid invitation number: 2000006088
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Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350
360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 11597 CHICOPEE MA / WILMINGTON MA /

WORCESTER MA /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 01013
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 01887
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 01610
COUNT

LOT: 6996850 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VALL...

5,670.000

8,499.600

8,510.400

LB

LB

LB

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 6996850 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VALLEY WA /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 98001
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 99206
COUNT

LOT: 35854383 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON...

11,340.000

11,340.000

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 35854383 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 54703
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 53716
COUNT

LOT: 152453669 NEWARK NJ / VINELAND NJ /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 07114
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 08360
COUNT

LOT: 251829630 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VA...

9,072.000

13,608.000

17,010.000

5,670.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 251829630 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VALLEY WA /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 98001
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 99206
COUNT

LOT: 297064545 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO...

11,340.000

11,340.000

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 297064545 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 54703
COUNT

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 53716
COUNT

LOT: 606916302 GRAND ISLAND NE

9,072.000

13,608.000

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0356

Bid invitation number: 2000006088

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

450 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 68803 LB
COUNT 21,729.600

460 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 68803 LB
COUNT 950.400

470 LOT: 676047801 NAMPA ID / FARGO ND / ...

480

490

500

510

520

530

540
550

560

570

580

590

600

610

620

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 676047801 NAMPA ID / FARGO ND / CLEARFIELD
uT /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 83687 LB
COUNT 6,490.800

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 58102 LB
COUNT 7,592.400

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 84016 LB
COUNT 8,596.800

LOT: 850075804 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVEL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 850075804 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVELAND OH /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45241 LB
COUNT 9,072.000

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 44135 LB
COUNT 13,608.000

LOT: 851201186 SAN ANTONIO TX

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 78249 LB
COUNT 11,340.000

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 78250 LB
COUNT 11,340.000

LOT: 882843884 DES MOINES IA / WEST D...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 882843884 DES MOINES IA /| WEST DES MOINES IA

/
110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 50316 LB
COUNT 17,010.000
110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 50265 LB
COUNT 5,670.000

LOT: 4365436541 TAUNTON MA / AUGUSTA ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 4365436541 TAUNTON MA / AUGUSTA ME /

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 02780 LB
COUNT 8,251.200

110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 04330 LB
COUNT 14,428.800

Total Quantity for PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0356
Bid invitation number: 2000006088

Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
567,000.000
Total Quantity for Invitation LB
567,000.000

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt



